Orneage Farm -

Date
1598/1609
1680/1692

1797

1839
1841
1843/5
1851

1854/6

1857/62

1862/72

1881/94
1897/02
1901

1906/19
1920
1927/33
1934

1934/39
1948/9
1949
1955/8
1952

1960?
late 60s 2002

ownership and occupation
Owners

Sir Edward HUNGERFORD
Henry BAYNTON

Samuel Day

Henry Batten POOLL

BATTEN POOLL family
Henry Sidney FUSSELL

Sidney FUSSELL and Sons

Philip FUSSELL - farm land

Occupiers

Simon CRABB - Orneige

John HOWELL - Ordnedge

John MILLET

Henry Batten & Thomas POOLL
Ornage late Wadmans

Henry Batten POOLL - Hornidge
Job PICKARD
Ornage Farm - house and land

John Tree CARTER
Ornage Farm - house and land

Henry HODDINOTT
Ornage Farm - house and land

William Walter WEST
Edward ARNOLD - think this should be Frederick
Mrs Eliza ARNOLD

John CRAY - farm bailiff

H T KEATLEY - farm bailiff

H V LUKINS - Orneage House
E F TAYLOR - farm bailiff

H E DUNFORD

A E INGRAM - farm bailiff

used as offices
empty
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