## Orneage Farm - ownership and occupation

<b>Date</b> 1598/1609	Owners Sir Edward HUNGERFORD	Occupiers Simon CRABB - Orneige	Supporting Documents Rent Survey 1609
1680/1692	Henry BAYNTON	John HOWELL - Ordnedge	Rent Survey 1692
1797	Samuel Day	John MILLET	Church Rate Book
	,	Henry Batten & Thomas POOLL	
1839 1841	Henry Batten POOLL	Ornage late Wadmans	Rode Tithe Apportionment Census
1843/5		Henry Batten POOLL - Hornidge	List of Rode Voters
1851		Themy Buttern Colle Hormage	Census
1031			CC113u3
		Job PICKARD	1 List of Rode Voters
1854/6		Ornage Farm - house and land	2 Church Rate Book
		John Tree CARTER	1 List of Rode Voters
		Ornage Farm - house and land	2 Church Rate Book
			3 Kelly's Directory
			4 Census
1857/62			5 Rode Sales to 1865
		Henry HODDINOTT	1 List of Rode Voters
		Ornage Farm - house and land	2 Church Rate Book
			3 Kelly's Directory
			4 Census
			5 Rode Sales to 1865
1862/72			6 Poor Rate Valuations
			3 Kelly's Directory
1881/94		William Walter WEST	2 Census
1897/02		Edward ARNOLD - think this should be Frederick	Kelly2s Directory
1901			Census
			3 Kelly's Directory
1906/19	BATTEN POOLL family	Mrs Eliza ARNOLD	2 A History of Brewing in Rode
1920	Henry Sidney FUSSELL		A History of Brewing in Rode
1927/33		John CRAY - farm bailiff	Local Directory
1934	Sidney FUSSELL and Sons		A History of Brewing in Rode
	•		1 Local Directory
1934/39		H T KEATLEY - farm bailiff	2 A History of Brewing in Rode
1948/9		H V LUKINS - Orneage House	Rode Directory
			1 Rode Directory
1949		E F TAYLOR - farm bailiff	2 A History of Brewing in Rode
1955/8		H E DUNFORD	Rode Directory
1952		A E INGRAM - farm bailiff	1 A History of Brewing in Rode
1960?	Philip FUSSELL - farm land	used as offices	
late 60s 2002	•	empty	